

ù
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16395/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2013 in LPA No.1350/2012,SCA
No.13495/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PRAJAPATI I JOITARAM AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, ASG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms.Nupur Kanungo, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The
Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed. Question of law raised
is kept open.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master